



**KITS INCLUDE:**

- 1, 8-114" x 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD CAP SCREWS.
2. 3-WHITE DELRIN INSULATORS.
3. 4-5/16" STAINLESS STEEL LOCK WASHER.
4. 8-1/4" STAINLESS STEEL LOCK WASHER.
5. 3-#12-24 x 5/8" HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW.
6. 4-5/16" STAINLESS STEEL HEX NUT.
7. 1-TWO HOLE LONG BARREL COMPRESSION LUG

**\*\*\* NOTICE \*\*\***

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PROPRIETARY INFORMATION INTENDED FOR USE ONLY BY THE INDIVIDUAL(S) SPECIFIED HEREIN AND ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE(S) PROVIDED. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT, NOR ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, MAY BE COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY OR USED IN ANY MANNER OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN PROVIDED, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF ORTRONICS, INC.



TITLE

VERTICAL GROUND BAR KIT  
36" L x .63" W

DWN.BY: JIM LUCY DATE: 01/28/08

CHK.BY: LEVESQUE DATE: 01/30/08

APP.BY: M.E.M DATE: 01/30/08

|       |           |             |     |
|-------|-----------|-------------|-----|
| SIZE  | CAD FILE  | PART NUMBER | REV |
| A     | GBV36KITC | OR-GBV36KIT | 00  |
| SCALE | REL DATE  | SHEET       |     |
| NONE  | 01/28/08  | 1 OF 1      |     |